

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

WILLIAM WAHL NAMED VICE PRESIDENT OF COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE LOANS AT BOSTON MUTUAL LIFE

National Life Insurance Company Appoints Long-Term Employee to Oversee

Commercial Mortgage Loan Management

Canton, Mass. – (December 11, 2018) – Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company, a national provider of <u>insurance solutions for individuals and at the workplace</u>, today announced the appointment of William "Bill" Wahl as Vice President – Commercial Mortgage Loans. Most recently serving as Second Vice President – Investments, Mr. Wahl has been with Boston Mutual for more than 30 years. In his new role, he will be responsible for managing the company's commercial mortgage loans and overseeing relationships with key mortgage partners.

"With his extensive expertise, long-term dedication to the company, and strong relationships, Bill has played a key role in contributing to the success of our commercial mortgage loan portfolio management," said Cliff Lange, Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Chief Actuary at Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company. "His talent, leadership, and interpersonal strength positioned him as the clear choice for this role."

In his new position, Mr. Wahl, who began his career at Boston Mutual in 1986, will manage the origination, underwriting, closing and servicing of commercial mortgage loans, including maintaining articulated levels of new commercial loan activity and total portfolio value. Prior to joining the life insurance company, he served as Assistant Vice President – Commercial Real Estate at Rhode Island Hospital Trust National Bank and at People's Bank, both based in Providence, Rhode Island.

Mr. Wahl holds a bachelor's degree in accounting from University of Rhode Island in Kingston, Rhode Island.

About Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company

Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company is a national insurance carrier providing flexible insurance products for working Americans in the private and public sectors. Boston Mutual offers a range of insurance coverage options for both individuals and employers, with a product portfolio that includes life, critical illness, disability, and accident insurance coverage. Founded in 1891, the company, which is headquartered in Canton, Massachusetts, has enjoyed a long history of financial strength and stability. For more information, please visit www.bostonmutual.com or follow the company on Facebook (/BostonMutualLifeIns) or LinkedIn (/company/boston-mutual-life-insurance).

Media Contact:

Meredith D'Agostino
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company
meredith_dagostino@bostonmutual.com
(800) 669-2668 x276

###

PR-12/18-12